
1st International circuit PHOTO OFFSET 2024 

 Georgia, Cyprus, Turkmenistan  

 
FIAP 2024/150-151-152 / PSA 2024-111 / GPU L0024034 / APG 02/2024 / Photolife Club 02/2024 / IAAP 2024/ IIG 2024-66 

 
Grand Prix - Maurizio Trifilidis, Italy  

 

APG Green Badge for the Best Author of the circuit: Istvan Kerekes, Hungary 
 

Circuit Chairman Choice Gold Medal: Min Li, China, Portraits of tribes in Ethiopia13 
 

Special DIPLOMA&PLAQUETTE for Group: 

I PLACE - IIG (India International Group) (India) 

II PLACE – DAYANG IMAGE CLUB (China) 

 

1st  International salon Georgia Offset 2024 

PRIZE WINNERS: 

 
FIAP Blue Badge for the Best Author of the salon: Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi, United Arab Emirates 

 

Salon Chairman Choice Gold Medal: Zsuzsanna Toth-Szogi, Hungary, BATTLE 

 
Section A - Open Color: 

1 Arunima Ghosh India WHEN TIME STANDS STILL FIAP Gold Medal 

2 Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi United Arab Emirates DEEP DOWN PSA Gold Medal 

3 Maurizio Trifilidis Italy FIGHTING GAMES IN THE CATTLE CAMP GPU Gold Medal 

4 Si Thu Ye Myint Myanmar HAPPY MOMENT Salon Gold Medal 

5 Le Huu Thiet VietNam TAU HU KY PHOTOLIFE Gold Medal 

6 Im Kai Leong Macau UKRAINE BEAUTY 8 Salon Silver Medal 

7 Syarif Rohimi Indonesia PAPER FIST FAN PHOTOLIFE Silver Medal 

8 Davy Van Gestel Belgium BO FLOWERS IAAP Silver Medal 

9 Min Li China LOOK Salon Bronze Medal 

10 John Chapman Australia WYNDHAM LOOP PHOTOLIFE Bronze Medal 

11 Brahmaiah Vangapalli India BONDA WOMAN DRANKING FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Xiangyun Qiu China MIGRATION FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Karl Markloff Germany TOWER 185 PSA HM ribbon 

14 Fikriye Er Turkiye EARTH OVENS PSA HM ribbon 

15 Serhii Miroshnyk Ukraine EVENING HARMONY PHOTOLIFE HM ribbon 

16 Prabaha Chaudhury India STILL LIFE 9819 IIG HM ribbon 

17 Claude Simon Belgium FOLLOW THE LEADER APG HM ribbon 

18 Lyubomir Argirov Bulgaria GLANCES Salon Diploma 

19 Zorian Lishchynsky Ukraine COLORED DREAMS Salon Diploma 

20 Istvan Kerekes Hungary OLD MAN AND THE CAT Salon Diploma 

21 Volker Meinberg Germany PORT LOCKROY 12 Salon Diploma 

22 Oleksii Konchenko Ukraine SIGNAL Salon Diploma 

23 Mingzai Su China RIDE HORSE Salon Diploma 

24 Umberto Deramo Italy BRAGHESCANNO Salon Diploma 

25 Jianmei Wang China GIRAFFE AT SUNSET Salon Diploma 

26 Pi Heng Hsiao Taiwan CANADA6 Salon Diploma 



27 Wei Ye China BANQUET IN HARVEST SEASON 24 Salon Diploma 

 

Section B - Open Monochrome: 

1 Maurizio Trifilidis Italy DUSTY   FACE FIAP Gold Medal 

2 Kam Wing Lam Hong Kong THE WORKING FISHERMEN PSA Gold Medal 

3 Le Huu Thiet VietNam DON NANG Salon Gold Medal 

4 Arunima Ghosh India INNOCENCE PHOTOLIFE Gold Medal 

5 Umberto Deramo Italy ICEROC GPU Silver Medal 

6 Oleksandr Sinelnikov Ukraine UNDERSTANDING Salon Silver Medal 

7 Min Li China RUN AFTER 1 PHOTOLIFE Silver Medal 

8 Lothar Noeth Germany FAST FERTIG-2 Salon Bronze Medal 

9 Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi United Arab Emirates FLUID PHOTOLIFE Bronze Medal 

10 Zorian Lishchynsky Ukraine SHE IAAP Bronze Medal 

11 Im Kai Leong Macau BREAKOUT 3 FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Stefan Stuppnig Austria VIKTORIA 0033 FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Zoran Zdravev North Macedonia SUNNY DAY 2 PSA HM ribbon 

14 Oleksii Konchenko Ukraine 
MY LIGHT MINUTES ARE LONGER THAN MY DARK 
DAYS 

PSA HM ribbon 

15 Mingzai Su China LOOK BACK GPU HM ribbon 

16 Norman Johnson USA CUBS  ON  LOOKOUT PHOTOLIFE HM ribbon 

17 Shin Woo Ryu South Korea CHALLENGE7 PHOTOLIFE HM ribbon 

18 Dany Chan Canada MURSI LADY WITH HEAD DECORATION Salon Diploma 

19 Phillip Kwan Canada GYMNASTICS 84 Salon Diploma 

20 Brahmaiah Vangapalli India FRIENDS Salon Diploma 

21 Min Cheol Kim South Korea BREAK Salon Diploma 

22 Zvonko Radicanin Croatia INTROSPECTION Salon Diploma 

23 Sherman Cheang Macau TANGO SHOW Salon Diploma 

24 Prabaha Chaudhury India WAY TO HOME 5561 Salon Diploma 

25 Mehmet Gokyigit Cyprus CAREERISM Salon Diploma 

26 Jie Fischer USA THE PREDATORS3 Salon Diploma 

27 Istvan Kerekes Hungary GOATHERD BOY Salon Diploma 

 

Section C – Photo Travel: 

1 Maurizio Trifilidis Italy IL RIENTRO NEL MUNDARI CATTLE CAMP FIAP Gold Medal 

2 Irene Eliades Cyprus BALLOON RIDE IN CAPPADOCIA PSA Gold Medal 

3 Guenther Breidler Austria MARINA BAY SANDS IIG Gold Medal 

4 Ineta Freimane Latvia FESTIVAL OF SONGS - ETERNAL ENGINE Salon Gold Medal 

5 Ming-Hsuan Chang Taiwan RUN 6244 PHOTOLIFE Gold Medal 

6 Lyubomir Argirov Bulgaria BLESSING IAAP Gold Medal 

7 Volodymyr Tsyba Ukraine PIKE. Salon Silver Medal 

8 Alireza Pourkhan United Arab Emirates FROM MARINA ROOFTOP PHOTOLIFE Silver Medal 

9 Lothar Noeth Germany TO GO HOME Salon Bronze Medal 

10 Jarmo Mantykangas Finland ATOMIUM NIGHT LIGHT PHOTOLIFE Bronze Medal 

11 Than Nguyen VietNam RICE PLANTING MUCANGCHAI 4063 FIAP HM ribbon 

12 David Bray England JAMNIK AT DAWN 1 FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Sharmistha De India CHHATH PUJA_5520 PSA HM ribbon 

14 Ovidiu Gabor Romania MISTY NOVEMBER IN ORADEA PSA HM ribbon 

15 Oleg Zhylin Ukraine LITTLE HARD WORKER GPU HM ribbon 

16 Graeme Watson Australia NIGHT FERRY 1 PHOTOLIFE HM ribbon 



17 Dellea Claudio Italy FIGURERIFLESSE. Salon Diploma 

18 Shin Woo Ryu South Korea RED CHURCH 03 Salon Diploma 

19 Volker Meinberg Germany GROUND ZERO 04 Salon Diploma 

20 Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi United Arab Emirates CHARITY IFTAR Salon Diploma 

21 Ovi D Pop Romania FAITH IN THE LAND OF HOLES Salon Diploma 

22 Xuebiao Yang China HAND IN HAND5 Salon Diploma 

23 Carlos Cabral Portugal MOLICEIRO BOATS, AVEIRO Salon Diploma 

24 Tomasz Okoniewski Poland KORCZYNA AND THE WAY OF THE CROSS Salon Diploma 

25 Brahmaiah Vangapalli India STEP WELL Salon Diploma 

26 Nina Jonsson Norway TWO KING PENGUINS Salon Diploma 

 

1st International salon Cyprus Offset 2024 

PRIZE WINNERS: 

 
FIAP Blue Badge for the Best Author of the salon: Irene Eliades, Cyprus 

 

Salon Chairman Choice Gold Medal: Le Huu Thiet, VietNam, DON NANG 

 

Section A - Open Color: 

1 Brahmaiah Vangapalli India BONDA WOMAN DRANKING FIAP Gold Medal 

2 Than Nguyen VietNam IN MY ARM 2693 PSA Gold Medal 

3 Somdutt Prasad England FLAMINGOES 2 GPU Gold Medal 

4 Normunds Kaprano Latvia BEHIND THE WINDOW Salon Gold Medal 

5 Im Kai Leong Macau UKRAINE BEAUTY 8 ORASIS Gold Medal 

6 Oleksandr Plaksin Ukraine PORTRAIT OF A HORNET Salon Silver Medal 

7 Istvan Kerekes Hungary LIFE WITH CIGARETTES ORASIS Silver Medal 

8 Lyubomir Argirov Bulgaria GLANCES IAAP Silver Medal 

9 Zorian Lishchynsky Ukraine COLORED DREAMS Salon Bronze Medal 

10 Davy Van Gestel Belgium BO FLOWERS ORASIS Bronze Medal 

11 Jeremy Roussak England DEAD-LEAF MANTIS FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Arunima Ghosh India WHEN TIME STANDS STILL FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Irene Eliades Cyprus FLOWER PSA HM ribbon 

14 Victor Eugen Mihai - VEM Romania THE RED UMBRELLA PSA HM ribbon 

15 Ovi D Pop Romania THE SKULL IIG HM ribbon 

16 Peter Gedeon USA WITH FULL CAPACITY APG HM ribbon 

17 Mehmet Gokyigit Cyprus DUSTY JOURNEY Salon Diploma 

18 Barbara Jenkin England DREAMY WISHES Salon Diploma 

19 Phillip Kwan Canada HORSES IN WATER 95 Salon Diploma 

20 Maurizio Trifilidis Italy STILL A LITTLE ASLEEP Salon Diploma 

21 Nikhil Paul India SWAGATA AND RED TWIGS 6444 Salon Diploma 

22 Pratik Chaudhury India DREAM 3070 Salon Diploma 

23 Lothar Noeth Germany CHARME Salon Diploma 

24 Deepak K Biswas India HOLY MAN Salon Diploma 

25 Romain Clement Luxembourg DENISA 1 Salon Diploma 

26 Kirill Muniabin Russia THE OLD HUNTER Salon Diploma 

27 Xiangyun Qiu China FACING THE RED GLOW Salon Diploma 

28 Youwei Ye China FLY Salon Diploma 

 



Section B - Open Monochrome: 

1 Im Kai Leong Macau BLACK WOMAN 3 FIAP Gold medal 

2 Wei Ye China PAST YEARS PSA Gold Medal 

3 Danlei Ye Canada A VISIT TO CUBA19 IAAP Gold Medal 

4 Ruggero Bruno Italy IKIGAI Salon Gold Medal 

5 Dave Turner England MOVING IN FOR CRUMBS ORASIS Gold Medal 

6 Victoria Lyubchenko Ukraine MY PAIN PSA Silver Medal 

7 Normunds Kaprano Latvia AMAZONE Salon Silver Medal 

8 Barbara Jenkin England VANQUISH THE UNIVERSE ORASIS silver Medal 

9 Stefan Stuppnig Austria VIKTORIA 0033 Salon Bronze Medal 

10 Konstantin Zaykov Bulgaria LONG WAIT ORASIS Bronze Medal 

11 Istvan Kerekes Hungary SOULMATES FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Mariana Visser South Africa LIPPIZANER FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Zsuzsanna Toth-Szogi Hungary A WHITE AND SNOW PSA HM ribbon 

14 Ovi D Pop Romania FOUR WEEKS PSA HM ribbon 

15 Maurizio Trifilidis Italy WOMAN FROM THE GUIZHOU GPU HM ribbon 

16 Kirill Muniabin Russia DASHA PHOTOLIFE HM ribbon 

17 Ovidiu Gabor Romania KASSANDRA WITH WHITE FUR HAT Salon Diploma 

18 David Wheeler England FALLING Salon Diploma 

19 Zorian Lishchynsky Ukraine SHE Salon Diploma 

20 Mingzai Su China LOOK BACK Salon Diploma 

21 Yiliang Yang China ENJOYING DELICIOUS FOOD Salon Diploma 

22 Oleg Malovitskyi Ukraine DUEL Salon Diploma 

23 Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi United Arab Emirates KNOWLEDGE IS POWER Salon Diploma 

24 Oleksii Konchenko Ukraine 
MY LIGHT MINUTES ARE LONGER THAN MY DARK 
DAYS 

Salon Diploma 

25 Norman Johnson USA CUBS  ON  LOOKOUT Salon Diploma 

26 Lothar Noeth Germany HIN UND ZURUECK Salon Diploma 

 

Section C – Photo Travel: 

1 Lyubomir Argirov Bulgaria YORDANS DAY FIAP Gold Medal 

2 Volker Meinberg Germany PORT LOCKROY ANTARCTICA 8 PSA Gold Medal 

3 Ovidiu Gabor Romania MISTY NOVEMBER IN ORADEA Salon Gold Medal 

4 Shin Woo Ryu South Korea RED CHURCH 03 ORASIS Gold Medal 

5 Ming-Hsuan Chang Taiwan RUN 6244 IIG Gold Medal 

6 Aniket Chatterjee India PINK THROW 1959 Salon Silver Medal 

7 Sharmistha De India CHHATH PUJA_5520 ORASIS Silver Medal 

8 Oleksii Konchenko Ukraine DISTRICT Salon Bronze Medal 

9 Zsuzsanna Toth-Szogi Hungary GREEN IN LEAFT ORASIS Bronze Medal 

10 David Bray England HAMNOY CLICHE IAAP Bronze Medal 

11 Tomasz Okoniewski Poland KORCZYNA AND THE WAY OF THE CROSS FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Istvan Kerekes Hungary BUDAPEST REFLECTION IN DANUBE FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Gottfried Catania Malta BLED CASTLE 2 PSA HM ribbon 

14 Oleg Zhylin Ukraine PEOPLE AND BIRDS PSA HM ribbon 

15 Lothar Noeth Germany ABSCHLUSSGEBET IIG HM ribbon 

16 Thekla Gavriel Cyprus ALEXANDER THE GREAT APG HM ribbon 

17 Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi United Arab Emirates CHARITY IFTAR Salon Diploma 

18 Arunima Ghosh India ANNAKUT_1 Salon Diploma 

19 Maurizio Trifilidis Italy THE WORK OF MUNDARI CHILDREN Salon Diploma 



20 Sailendra Nath Jana India AFTERNOON WORK MASAI MARA Salon Diploma 

21 Szabo Janos Hungary SNOW ON FLOATING VILLAGE Salon Diploma 

22 Gianni Martini Italy TUSCAN CIPRESSES 01 Salon Diploma 

23 Ovi D Pop Romania FAITH IN THE LAND OF HOLES Salon Diploma 

24 Zorian Lishchynsky Ukraine LVIV OPERA Salon Diploma 

25 Sathyanarayana C R India TRAFFIC JAM Salon Diploma 

26 Smita Goyal India HAMPI-STONE-CHARIOT Salon Diploma 

 

1st International salon Turkmenistan Offset 2024 

PRIZE WINNERS: 

 
FIAP Blue Badge for the Best Author of the salon: Maurizio Trifilidis, Italy 

 

Salon Chairman Choice Gold Medal: Maurizio Trifilidis, Italy, FIGHTING GAMES IN THE CATTLE CAMP 

 

Section A - Open Color: 

1 Im Kai Leong Macau UKRAINE BEAUTY 8 FIAP Gold Medal 

2 Claude Simon Belgium FOLLOW THE LEADER PSA Gold Medal 

3 Min Li China ALERT Salon Gold Medal 

4 Jan-Thomas Stake Sweden FLOWERS 9387 FERULA Gold Medal 

5 Davy Van Gestel Belgium BO FLOWERS IAAP Gold Medal 

6 Lyubomir Argirov Bulgaria GLANCES Salon Silver Medal 

7 Shin Woo Ryu South Korea DESIGN STREET FERULA Silver Medal 

8 Jos Bartholme Luxembourg BIONDA 3 GPU Bronze Medal 

9 David Wheeler England BED OF ROCKS Salon Bronze Medal 

10 Zorian Lishchynsky Ukraine 2х2 FERULA Bronze Medal 

11 Brahmaiah Vangapalli India BONDA WOMAN DRANKING FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Somdutt Prasad England FLAMINGOES 2 FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Maurizio Trifilidis Italy STILL A LITTLE ASLEEP PSA HM ribbon 

14 Arunima Ghosh India WHEN TIME STANDS STILL PSA HM ribbon 

15 Mehmet Gokyigit Cyprus DUSTY JOURNEY GPU HM ribbon 

16 Irene Eliades Cyprus FLOWER APG HM ribbon 

17 Norman Johnson USA CUBS FOLLOWING MOM Salon Diploma 

18 Sveta Butko Israel SISTERS Salon Diploma 

19 Wei Ye China 2019 HARVEST MAP Salon Diploma 

20 Istvan Kerekes Hungary ROXANA THE SHEPHERD GIRL Salon Diploma 

21 Volker Meinberg Germany PORT LOCKROY 28 Salon Diploma 

22 Sathyanarayana C R India WINNOWING PAIR Salon Diploma 

23 Serhii Miroshnyk Ukraine EVENING FAIRY TALE Salon Diploma 

24 Guenther Breidler Austria FIS RACE Salon Diploma 

25 Phillip Kwan Canada NONNIE 23 Salon Diploma 

26 Christakis Christou Cyprus LIGHT CARPET Salon Diploma 

 

Section B - Open Monochrome: 

1 Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi United Arab Emirates FAITH FIAP Gold Medal 

2 Mehmet Gokyigit Cyprus CAREERISM PSA Gold Medal 

3 Maurizio Trifilidis Italy WOMAN FROM THE GUIZHOU Salon Gold Medal 



4 Arunima Ghosh India SKULL HUNTER FERULA Gold Medal 

5 John Lomas Australia KEN IAAP Gold Medal 

6 Zsuzsanna Toth-Szogi Hungary A WHITE AND SNOW Salon Silver Medal 

7 Wei Ye China PAST YEARS FERULA Silver Medal 

8 David Wheeler England LIFELONG FRIENDS Salon Bronze Medal 

9 Ming-Hsuan Chang Taiwan YOUR BACK FERULA Bronze Medal 

10 Jarmo Mantykangas Finland I AM SO HUNGRY IAAP Bronze Medal 

11 Dellea Claudio Italy HANDICAP. FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Im Kai Leong Macau WARM TIME 10 FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Oleksandr Plaksin Ukraine THEATER PSA HM ribbon 

14 Syarif Rohimi Indonesia RAISE HAND IN PRAYER PSA HM ribbon 

15 Sailendra Nath Jana India ANGRY SELLER GPU HM ribbon 

16 Jos Bartholme Luxembourg FANNY 5 PHOTOLIFE HM ribbon 

17 Norman Johnson USA CUBS  ON  LOOKOUT PHOTOLIFE HM ribbon 

18 Phillip Kwan Canada HORSE ROUND UP 32 Salon Diploma 

19 Oleksandr Sinelnikov Ukraine UNDERSTANDING Salon Diploma 

20 Oleksii Konchenko Ukraine 
MY LIGHT MINUTES ARE LONGER THAN MY DARK 
DAYS 

Salon Diploma 

21 Tomasz Okoniewski Poland ALEX PAUSE Salon Diploma 

22 Brahmaiah Vangapalli India RETURN TO HOME Salon Diploma 

23 Mingzai Su China LOOK BACK Salon Diploma 

24 Dave Turner England LONDON PROTECTOR THAMES BARRIER Salon Diploma 

25 Claude Simon Belgium WOBITOU LIEGE CALATRAVA Salon Diploma 

26 Gottfried Catania Malta CANARY WHARF ESCALATORS Salon Diploma 

27 Pratik Chaudhury India BLACK IBIS VS BRAHAMANI KITE 2451 Salon Diploma 

 

Section C – Photo Travel: 

1 Wei Ye China 2023 BADGANG NEW YEAR FIAP Gold Medal 

2 Francesco Casole Italy STREET IN ROME PSA Gold Medal 

3 Phillip Kwan Canada CATTLE HOME BOUND Salon Gold Medal 

4 Maurizio Trifilidis Italy SUNRISE IN A MUNDARI CATTLE CAMP FERULA Gold Medal 

5 Dellea Claudio Italy FIGURERIFLESSE. IIG Gold Medal 

6 Sharmistha De India NAMAZ_1530 Salon Silver Medal 

7 Wolfgang Habringer Austria FIRST MORNING LIGHT 73 FERULA Silver Medal 

8 Gottfried Catania Malta CITY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 20 IAAP Silver Medal 

9 Lothar Noeth Germany TO GO HOME Salon Bronze Medal 

10 Thekla Gavriel Cyprus ALEXANDER THE GREAT FERULA Bronze Medal 

11 Irene Eliades Cyprus BALLOON RIDE IN CAPPADOCIA FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Arunima Ghosh India ANNAKUT_1 FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Aniket Chatterjee India SUJAPUR EIDGAH 8337 PSA HM ribbon 

14 Gianni Martini Italy TUSCAN CIPRESSES 01 PSA HM ribbon 

15 Tomasz Okoniewski Poland KORCZYNA AND THE WAY OF THE CROSS IIG HM ribbon 

16 Svetlana Krupskaya Turkmenistan NIRVANA APG HM ribbon 

17 Volker Meinberg Germany PORT LOCKROY ANTARCTICA 8 Salon Diploma 

18 Surya Prakasa Rao Katukuri India KONASEEM PRABHA Salon Diploma 

19 Kartik Raman India VILLAGE WOMEN Salon Diploma 

20 Mehmet Gokyigit Cyprus HAVANA REVOLUTION SQUARE Salon Diploma 

21 Than Nguyen VietNam GOLDEN AFTERNOON 2410 Salon Diploma 

22 Gesine Szurman Germany WOMAN IN THE MOSQUE Salon Diploma 

23 Guenther Breidler Austria MARINA BAY SANDS Salon Diploma 



24 Shin Woo Ryu South Korea STOKKSNES 04 Salon Diploma 

25 Ovidiu Gabor Romania BUDAPEST CHAIN BRIDGE Salon Diploma 

26 Chiradip Das Chowdhury India RITUALS AFTER DEATH Salon Diploma 

 

 

 

 


